April 2007   Rev 8 1/7
7
Z00607
Standard
0.8 A Triacs
Main Features
Description
The Z00607 is suitable for low power AC

Ordering information scheme Z00607
4/7
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 7. Relative variation of critical rate of
decrease of main current versus
junction temperature
Figure 8. SOT-223 Thermal resistance
junction to ambient versus copper
surface under tab (printed circuit
board FR4, copper thickness:
35 µm)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
(dI/dt)c [T ] / Specified]j (dI/dt)c [Tj
T (°C)j
R (°C/W)th(j-a)
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
S(cm²)
Z   006   07   M   A 1BA2Blank
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
006 = 0.8A
07 = 5mA
M = 600V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
1BA2 = TO-92 Bulk
2BL2 = TO-92 Ammopack
5BL2 = TO-92 Tape and reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 Tape and reel
Z00607 Packaging information
 5/7
3 Packaging information
Figure 9. Footprint (dimensions in mm)
Table 5. SOT-223 Dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.80 0.071
A1 0.02 0.10 0.001 0.004
B 0.60 0.70 0.85 0.024 0.027 0.033
B1 2.90 3.00 3.15 0.114 0.118 0.124
c 0.24 0.26 0.35 0.009 0.010 0.014
D(1)
1. Do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.15mm (0.006inches)
6.30 6.50 6.70 0.248 0.256 0.264
e 2.3 0.090
e1 4.6 0.181